PRINTED: 02/18/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		34G066	B. WNG	NG		02/13/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROLLING MEADOWS			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2533 ROLLINGS MEADOWS DRIVE  RALEIGH, NC 27603				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 004	CFR(s): 483.475(a)  [The [facility] must co Federal, State and loop preparedness required develop establish and emergency preparedness at §48 §485.625(a):] The [howith all applicable Fedemergency preparedness of this statements of this statement of the statements of this statement of the stateme	ements. The [facility] must dimaintain a comprehensive ness program that meets the section.]  82.15 and CAHs at popital or CAH] must comply deral, State, and local ness requirements. The set develop and maintain a gency preparedness he requirements of this li-hazards approach.  8. aredness program must nited to, the following  The [facility] must develop regency preparedness planed], and updated at least set §494.62(a):] Emergency lity must develop and cry preparedness plan that and updated at least not met as evidenced by: iew and interview, the facility mergency Preparedness ed and updated at least was not reviewed or		004	The noted deficiencies will be corrected following actions:  A. Rolling Meadows Management team review the Emergency Preparedness P (EPP) to ensure that the plan contains information as required. If needed, Qu Professional and Program Manager will plan where needed.  B. Rolling Meadows Management team develop a monthly schedule to include drills. All staff will participate in drills mensure that they are prepared to execute EPP should any emergencies arise. The drills will be documented on our standard Disaster Drill Form.  C. The Residential Manager (RM) and/Clinical Supervisor (CS) will monitor 1x to ensure that trainings are occurring a scheduled. Program Manager (PM) with the above information monthly.  D. Rolling Meadows Management team continue to review the Emergency Preparedness Plan (EPP) annually. If Qualified Professional and Program Mawill revise plan where needed.  DHSR - Mental Head MAR 0.5 2019  Lic. & Cert. Section Title	n will lan all alified I revise  n will EPP onthly to te the nese rd or /weekly s II review n will needed, anager	3/31/2019	
	Tares	Po Marios					3/1/19	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 02/18/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 34G066 B. WING 02/13/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2533 ROLLINGS MEADOWS DRIVE **ROLLING MEADOWS** RALEIGH, NC 27603 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETION DATE PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) E 004 Continued From page 1 E 004 See Page 1 3/31/2019 Review on 2/12/19 of the facility's EP plan revealed the plan was dated 8/14/17. Further review of the plan did not include evidence of an annual review or update. Interview on 2/13/19 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) revealed she was not aware if the EP plan had been reviewed or updated since the August 2017 date. E 006 Plan Based on All Hazards Risk Assessment E 006 The noted deficiencies will be corrected by 3/31/2019 CFR(s): 483.475(a)(1)-(2) the following actions: [(a) Emergency Plan. The [facility] must develop A. Rolling Meadows Management team will complete an online assessment to and maintain an emergency preparedness plan ensure all potential facility-based and/or that must be reviewed, and updated at least community-based are included in the annually. The plan must do the following:] Emergency Preparedness Plan (EPP). (1) Be based on and include a documented, B. Rolling Meadows Management team will facility-based and community-based risk review the Emergency Preparedness Plan assessment, utilizing an all-hazards approach.\* (EPP) to ensure that the plan contains all information as required. If needed, Qualified Professional and Program \*[For LTC facilities at §483.73(a)(1):] (1) Be based Manager will revise plan where needed. on and include a documented, facility-based and community-based risk assessment, utilizing an C. Rolling Meadows Management team all-hazards approach, including missing residents. will develop a monthly schedule to include EPP drills. All staff will participate in drills \*[For ICF/IIDs at §483.475(a)(1):] (1) Be based on monthly to ensure that they are prepared to and include a documented, facility-based and execute the EPP should any emergencies arise. These drills will be documented on community-based risk assessment, utilizing an our standard Disaster Drill Form all-hazards approach, including missing clients. D. The Residential Manager (RM) and/or Clinical Supervisor (CS) will monitor (2) Include strategies for addressing emergency 1x/weekly to ensure that trainings are events identified by the risk assessment. occurring as scheduled. Program Manager (PM) will review the above \* [For Hospices at §418.113(a)(2):] (2) Include information monthly. strategies for addressing emergency events identified by the risk assessment, including the

PRINTED: 02/18/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G066	B. WING_		***************************************	02/	13/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROLLING MEADOWS				25	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 333 ROLLINGS MEADOWS DRIVE ALEIGH, NC 27603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 006	failures, natural disas that would affect the licare. This STANDARD is ragically be a seed on record revifailed to develop an E (EP) plan including an and facility-based risk all-hazards approach. The facility did not ha based upon risk asses. Review on 2/12/19 of dated 8/14/17 revealed specific information in and/or community-ba an all-hazards approact tornadoes, hurricanes.	onsequences of power ters, and other emergencies nospice's ability to provide  not met as evidenced by: iew and interview, the facility emergency Preparedness nd based upon a community assessment, utilizing an . The finding is:  ve an emergency plan ssments.  the facility's current EP plan and the plan did not provide a regards to a facility-based sed risk assessment using ach including flood, fire,	E	006	continued from Page 2  E. Rolling Meadows Management team will continue to review the Emergency Preparedness Plan (EPP) annually. If needed, Qualified Professional and Program Manager will revise plan where needed.	3	3/31/2019
E 039	Interview on 2/13/19 or Disabilities Profession plan risk assessment utilizing an all-hazard EP Testing Requirem CFR(s): 483.475(d)(2)  (2) Testing. The [facility RNHCIs and OPOs] or test the emergency profession of the following:  *[For LTC Facilities at the enterpolation of the	s approach. ents	E	039	The noted deficiencies will be corrected by the following actions:  A. Rolling Meadows Management team will review the Emergency Preparednes Plan (EPP) to ensure that the plan contall information as required. If needed, Qualified Professional and Program Manager will revise plan where needed	n ss tains	4/5/2019

PRINTED: 02/18/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G066	B. WNG		02/13/				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROLLING MEADOWS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2533 ROLLINGS MEADOWS DRIVE  RALEIGH, NC 27603						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
E 039	unannounced staff dr procedures. The LTC following:]  (i) Participate in a full community-based or exercise is not access facility-based. If the [actual natural or man requires activation of [facility] is exempt fro community-based or full-scale exercise for the actual event.  (ii) Conduct an additional community-based or (B) A tabletop exercise discussion led by a factinically-relevant emorganes plan.  (iii) Analyze the [facilimaintain documentate exercises, and emerging [facility's] emergency  *[For RNHCIs at §403 §486.360] (d)(2) Test must conduct exercise plan. The [RNHCI and following:  (i) Conduct a paper-least annually. A tablet annually. A tablet or exercise and emerging conduct a paper-least annually.	at least annually, including tills using the emergency facility must do all of the escale exercise that is when a community-based sible, an individual, facility] experiences an emade emergency that the emergency plan, the mengaging in a individual, facility-based 1 year following the onset of exercise that may ited to the following: cale exercise that is individual, facility-based. Cise that includes a group itellitator, using a narrated, ergency scenario, and a set is, directed messages, or esigned to challenge an esigned to challenge an ency events, and revise the plan, as needed.  3.748 and OPOs at ing. The [RNHCI and OPO] es to test the emergency	E 03	B. Rolling Meadows Manageme will schedule either a full-scale community-based or full-scale facility-based exercise to be corfor the benefit of the staff and control of th	ducted onsumers.  Int team to include te in drills prepared will be saster  I) and/or nitor is are move ont team gency ally. I and	4/5/2019			

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/18/2019 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ı	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G066	B. WNG_			02/ <sup>-</sup>	13/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROLLING MEADOWS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2533 ROLLINGS MEADOWS DRIVE RALEIGH, NC 27603					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD				
E 039	Continued From page 4 clinically relevant emergency scenario, and a set of problem statements, directed messages, or prepared questions designed to challenge an emergency plan.  (ii) Analyze the [RNHCl's and OPO's] response to and maintain documentation of all tabletop exercises, and emergency events, and revise the [RNHCl's and OPO's] emergency plan, as needed.  This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on document review and interview, the facility failed to ensure a facility/community-based or tabletop exercise was conducted to test their emergency plan. The finding is:  The facility's Emergency Preparedness (EP) plan did not include completion of facility/community-based exercise or tabletop exercise.  Review on 2/12/19 of the facility's EP plan dated 8/14/17 did not include a full-scale community-based or individual facility-based exercise or a tabletop exercise to test their emergency plan.  Interview on 2/13/19 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed the facility has not conducted a full-scale facility/community-based exercise or a tabletop		E 039 see		ee Page 4		4/5/2019	
W 312	emergency plan. DRUG USAGE CFR(s): 483.450(e)(2 Drugs used for contro must be used only as	ffectiveness of their current  2)  of of inappropriate behavior an integral part of the gram plan that is directed	W3	312	see Page 6		3/31/2019	

PRINTED: 02/18/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G066	B. WING _			02/	13/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROLLING MEADOWS				25	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 533 ROLLINGS MEADOWS DRIVE ALEIGH, NC 27603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 312	elimination of the behare employed.  This STANDARD is rate employed.  This STANDARD is rate and record revised facility failed to ensur management were not needed) basis for 2 on the findings are:  Clients' (#3, #5) behard ordered on a PRN base.  Clients' (#3, #5) behard ordered on a PRN base.  a. Review on 2/13/19 revealed a Behavior of 3/2/17 with a protocolincorporated the use medication. Addition physician's orders da (Xanax) 2 mg, "take agitation (greater that in 24 hours".  b. Review on 2/13/19 revealed a BSP with incorporated the use as a PRN medication client's physician's or Chlorpromaz 25mg, "needed for agitation, for workshop".  Interview on 2/13/19 Disabilities Profession Manager (HM) reveal has been administered.	ne reduction of and eventual haviors for which the drugs and interviews, the edrugs used for behavior of ordered on a PRN (as f 3 audit clients (#3, #5).  Avior medications were asis.  For client #3's record Support Plan (BSP) dated I for agitation which of Xanax as a PRN al review of the client's ted 1/2/19 noted Alprazolam 1 tab by mouth as needed if n) 10 mins minimum of 2 mg		112	The noted deficiencies will be corrected the following actions:  A. Home Manager (HM) and/or Clinical Supervisor (CS) will review the previous 3-month period of each consumers Medication Administration Record to determine the frequency that a PRN controlled substance are being use.  B. HM and/or CS will utilize the informatifrom the above step to determine if any PRN controlled substances for behavior can be added as part of the consumers of medication routine. If so, the prescribing physician will be contacted to amend the prescription to daily use. If not, the prescribing physician will be asked to discontinue the medication.  C. HM and/or CS will continue to monito controlled substance behavior medication quarterly with the prescribing physician tensure the medications are effective and determine if they need to continue as prescribed, be amended or be discontinue.	any d. on daily ! r ns o	3/31/2019

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/18/2019 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 34G066 B. WING 02/13/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2533 ROLLINGS MEADOWS DRIVE **ROLLING MEADOWS** RALEIGH, NC 27603 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 6 W 312 see Page 6 3/31/2019 2/12/19 at 3:00pm. Additional interview indicated the psychologist was aware of the increase in the use of Xanax and this has also been discussed at his psychiatric appointments held on a quarterly basis. During an additional interview, the QIDP and HM acknowledged client #5 also has a physician's order for a PRN medication which is prescribed for behavior management. W 369 DRUG ADMINISTRATION W 369 The noted deficiencies will be corrected 3/31/2019 CFR(s): 483.460(k)(2) by the following actions: A. Clinical Supervisor (CS), Home Manager The system for drug administration must assure (HM), and/or Registered Nurse (RN) will that all drugs, including those that are in-service and train direct support staff on the appropriate protocol concerning medication self-administered, are administered without error. administration to ensure that medications are administered without error and in accordance with physician orders. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interviews and record B. HM will monitor Medication Administration review, the facility failed to ensure all medications Record (MAR) documentation daily and were administered without error. This affected 1 medication administration weekly. of 3 clients (#3) observed receiving medications. C. CS will monitor MAR documentation weekly The finding is: and medication administration bi-monthly. Client #3's Flonase was not administered as indicated. During observations of medication administration in the home on 2/13/19 at 6:13am, staff administered two sprays of Flonase in both nostrils for client #3. Interview on 2/13/19 with the medication technician confirmed client #3 received two sprays of Flonase in each nostril.

Review on 2/13/19 of client #3's physician's

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/18/2019 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 34G066 B. WNG 02/13/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2533 ROLLINGS MEADOWS DRIVE **ROLLING MEADOWS** RALEIGH, NC 27603 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL COMPLETION **PREFIX PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) W 369 Continued From page 7 W 369 see Page 7 3/31/2019 orders dated 1/2/19 revealed an order for Flonase 50mcg,"use one spray in each nostril once daily". Interview on 2/13/19 with the Home Manager confirmed the order for Flonase was current. W 455 INFECTION CONTROL W 455 The noted deficiencies will be corrected by the 3/31/2019 CFR(s): 483.470(I)(1) following actions: A. Home Manager (HM) and/or Clinical There must be an active program for the Supervisor (CS) will provide training to all staff prevention, control, and investigation of infection on the potential risks of cross-contamination and communicable diseases. and ways to prevent it. HM will document this training on an in-service form. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: B. HM and/or CS will monitor weekly. Based on observation and interviews, the facility failed to ensure an active program was in place for the prevention of cross-contamination and the potential transmission of infections. This affected 2 of 3 audit clients (#3, #6). The finding is: The potential for cross-contamination was not prevented. During morning observations at the day program on 2/12/19 at 11:25am, client #6 sat at a desk with her head down on the table. Immediate interview with the staff revealed the client indicated she was tired and may not be feeling well. During observations in the home on 2/12/19 at 4:46pm, client #6 sat eating a cup of pudding at the dining room table. At 4:47pm, a staff prompted client #6 to come to the medication area for her afternoon medicine. The client left her cup of pudding on the table and proceeded to the medication area. At 4:53pm, client #3 entered the kitchen area, sat at the table, picked

PRINTED: 02/18/2019 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G066	B. WING _			02/	13/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROLLING MEADOWS			·	25	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 533 ROLLINGS MEADOWS DRIVE ALEIGH, NC 27603		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 455	Immediate interview was not aware that client a pudding until being queries and recently been conjunctivitis on 1/8/1  Interview with the Querofessional (QIDP) a acknowledged client allowed to eat from the and this incident had cross-contamination. FOOD AND NUTRITICFR(s): 483.480(a)(1)  Each client must receivell-balanced diet independent of the specially-prescribed of the specially-prescribed of the special prescribed of the spec	budding and began hing pudding using the had also used.  with staff revealed they were #3 had consumed client #6's uestioned by the surveyor.  client #6's record revealed h treated for Sinusitis and 9 and 1/18/19.  alified Intellectual Disabilities and Home Manager #3 should not have been he same spoon as client #6 the potential for  ON SERVICES )  sive a nourishing, cluding modified and	W		The noted deficiencies will be corrected following actions:  A. Home Manager (HM) and/or Clinical Supervisor (CS) will in-service and train support staff on the specialized diet need each consumer to include appropriate for item sizes.  B. If needed, HM will purchase items need assist in maintaining adherence to these prescribed diets.  C. HM and/or CS will monitor weekly.	direct ds of od eded to	3/31/2019

PRINTED: 02/18/2019 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G066	B. WING	B. WNG		02/13/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROLLING MEADOWS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2533 ROLLINGS MEADOWS DRIVE RALEIGH, NC 27603				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 460	the home dated 10/25 receives an 1500 calchigh fiber diet with no high fiber cereal for but Interview on 2/13/19 confirmed client #6 shigh fiber cereal at bruch 2. Client #3's food was ized pieces.  During breakfast obse 2/13/19 at 7:45am, clup his waffles using a hand-over-hand assis waffles were in large client proceeded to conthe large pieces in his Review on 2/13/19 of and a note posted on dated 10/25/18 revea regular diet with food 1/2 - 3/4 inch pieces, Interview on 2/13/19 of	cicient #6's IPP dated cosed on the refrigerator in 5/18 revealed the client crie, heart healthy ground, seconds, give "oatmeal or reakfast."  with the Home Manager mould receive oatmeal or eakfast.  as not cut into appropriately ervations in the home on ient #3 was assisted to cut a rocker knife and stance. Once finished, the partially cut pieces. The consume the waffles, stuffing is mouth.  client #3's IPP dated 3/1/18 the refrigerator in the home led the client receives a cut into bite size pieces of not to exceed 1 inch.  with the Home Manager food should be cut in the	W 46	see Page 9			3/31/2019	